

T: 1.408.227.4500 FAX: 1.408.227.4550

# **Product Announcement**

# End-of-Sale of HPE Aruba Central Subscription SKU

# Aruba, a Hewlett Packard Enterprise company is announcing end-of-sale for the following products:

SKU	Product Description	Recommended Replacement		Comments
JW450AAE	Aruba Central 1 IAP 1yr Sub E-STU	JY925AAE	Aruba Central DM 1 Token 1y Sub E-STU	
JW451AAE	Aruba Central 1 IAP 3yr Sub E-STU	JY926AAE	Aruba Central DM 1 Token 3y Sub E-STU	
JW452AAE	Aruba Central 1 IAP 5yr Sub E-STU	JY927AAE	Aruba Central DM 1 Token 5y Sub E-STU	
JW458AAE	Aruba Central 1 MAS 1yr Sub E-STU	JY925AAE	Aruba Central DM 1 Token 1y Sub E-STU	
JW459AAE	Aruba Central 1 MAS 3yr Sub E-STU	JY926AAE	Aruba Central DM 1 Token 3y Sub E-STU	
JW460AAE	Aruba Central 1 MAS 5yr Sub E-STU	JY927AAE	Aruba Central DM 1 Token 5y Sub E-STU	

Final orders were accepted through Feb 2019, and we request you quote all new business with the recommended replacement products.

# **Definitions**

- End-of-Sales Announcement (this document): Date of official end-of-sales notice.
- End-of-Sales Date: The first day the product is no longer orderable through HPE Aruba point-of- sale mechanisms. The product is no longer for sale.
- End-of-Support Date: The first day the product is no longer supported by Aruba Networks.

# **End-of-Sale Milestones**

- End-of-Sales Announcement: Jan 24, 2019
- End-of-Sales Date: Feb 28, 2019
- End-of-Support Date: April 30, 2019

For questions regarding this end-of-sale announcement, contact hpe-aruba-cloud-plm@hpe.com